

VILLAGE OF GREENWICH – STATE OF OHIO

Administration Offices: 45 Main Street. Greenwich, Ohio 44837 (419) 752-2441

June 18, 2019

Moment of silence Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call: Shoemaker Yes, R. Wilson Yes, King Yes, T. Wilson Yes, Phillips Yes, Lloyd Yes

Council met in regular session with additional members present: Mayor Wesley Sallee, Police Chief Steve Dorsey, and Zoning Inspector Cles Inmon.

Visitors: Mr. and Mrs. Dominque Brock were upset over what they thought was sewer water in yard. Administrator had gotten call from EPA pertaining to their problem and it was taken care of, No Sewer Water. Mayor told residents that Administrator had done above and beyond his job to satisfy the Brocks.

Lloyd move to accept the Minutes of June 4, 2019 Council meeting with the amendment of change of Title Ordinance number 2019-08 to reflect the new number 2019-07. Also with the change of roll call voting to reflect Lloyd Abstained from vote. T. Wilson second. Roll Call: Shoemaker Yes, R. Wilson Yes, King Yes, T. Wilson Yes, Phillips Yes, Lloyd Yes.

Shoemaker move to accept the invoices in the amount of \$163,897.75, T. Wilson second. Roll Call: Shoemaker Yes, R. Wilson Yes, King Yes, T. Wilson Yes, Phillips Yes, Lloyd Yes

<u>Committee Reports:</u>		
Records Commission	11/05	6:30 PM
Fireboard	07/01	7:00PM
Ambulance	07/08	5:00 PM
Police Committee	07/16	6:00 PM

Administrator: Will be installing catch basin that is sitting on Railroad St.
Police: Will not need Hearing Officer since Rt.224 to be closed. The debate of OptoTraffic is taking place in Toledo and Local Government will now be affected. Chief gave Thrift Shop until Friday to clean up. Gun shop to get Permit.
Zoning - No discussion
Mayor – No Discussion
Solicitor: Amendment to Ordinance for wages.

Council Discussion: N/A



VILLAGE OF GREENWICH – STATE OF OHIO

Administration Offices: 45 Main Street. Greenwich, Ohio 44837 (419) 752-2441

Old Business:

R. Wilson move to have Third reading of Ordinance 2019-05 by Title only, **Lloyd** second. Roll Call: Shoemaker Yes, R. Wilson Yes, King Yes, T. Wilson Yes, Phillips Yes, Lloyd Yes,

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 1048.02 OF THE GREENWICH MUNICIPAL CODE MODIFYING THE ELECTRIC RATES BASED UPON POWER SUPPLY COST ANALYSIS

Lloyd move to adopt Ordinance 2019-05, **R. Wilson** second. Roll Call: Shoemaker Yes, R. Wilson Yes, King Yes, T. Wilson Yes, Phillips Yes, Lloyd Yes,

R. Wilson Move to accept amendments to Resolution 2019-R-07, **T. Wilson** second. Roll Call: Shoemaker Yes, R. Wilson Yes, King Yes, T. Wilson Yes, Phillips Yes, Lloyd Abstain.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND FISCAL OFFICER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH THE HURON COUNTY SHERIFF FOR THE RENEWAL OF DISPATCHING SERVICES FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT.

Lloyd move to go into executive session to Discuss: Personnel Appointment (ORC 121.22 sub code G1), T. Wilson second. Roll Call: Shoemaker Yes, R. Wilson Yes, King Yes, T. Wilson Yes, Phillips Yes, Lloyd Yes,

Time entered 7:34pm

Time Exit 7:48pm

Shoemaker move to adjourn **Lloyd** second. Roll Call: Shoemaker Yes, R. Wilson Yes, King Yes, T. Wilson Yes, Phillips Yes.

Mayor, Wesley Sallee

Clerk of Council